
February Monday 9/02 Tuesday 10/02 Wednesday 11/02 Thursday 12/02 Friday 13/02 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 HERZEL B
10:00 - 11:00 Finance 2  - part 1 Finance 2  - part 1 PhD Faculty Finance 2  - part 1  
11:00 - 12:00 S. Herzel - room B S. Herzel - room B Research Showcase S. Herzel - room B  
12:00 - 13:00 Sala del Consiglio  
13:00 - 14:00  
14:00 - 15:00  
15:00 - 16:00  
16:00 - 17:00  
17:00 - 18:00  

 
Monday 16/02 Tuesday 17/02 Wednesday 18/02 Thursday 19/02 Friday 20/02 Instructor Room

09:00 - 10:00 Macroeconomics 1
Causal Non causal processes/ 

Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1
BLOISE A

10:00 - 11:00 P. Varraso HECQ room G / P. Varraso S11 P. Varraso HERZEL B

11:00 - 12:00 Causal-Noncausal Processes
Dynamic programming for 

Macroeconomics Causal-Noncausal Processes VARRASO -elective S11

12:00 - 13:00 HECQ - room G G. Bloise HECQ -room G
HECQ (Maastricht) - 
Visiting Professor G

13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 15:00 Finance 2  - part 1 Finance 2  - part 1
15:00 - 16:00 S. Herzel - room B S. Herzel - room B
16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00

February Monday 23/02 Tuesday 24/02 Wednesday 25/02 Thursday 26/02 Friday 27/02 Instructor Room

09:00 - 10:00 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 BLOISE A
10:00 - 11:00 P. Varraso P. Varraso P. Varraso HERZEL B

11:00 - 12:00
Dynamic programming for 

Macroeconomics
Dynamic programming for 

Macroeconomics
STEFANUCCI A

12:00 - 13:00 G. Bloise G. Bloise VARRASO -elective S11
13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 15:00 Finance 2  - part 1 Bayesian inference Finance 2  - part 1
15:00 - 16:00 S. Herzel - room B M. Stefanucci S. Herzel
16:00 - 17:00 room B
17:00 - 18:00

 

Tentative SPRING SCHEDULE 2026 - PhD EF
PhD EF lectures are usually held in classroom A (1st floor, Bldg B), otherwise the room is specified in the schedule.

Lectures shared with the MSc in Economics are held in classroom S9 or S11 (2nd floor, Bldg A), or P6, 1st floor, Bldg A. 
Visiting Professors' lectures are elective for the 1st year PhD students.



March Monday 2/03 Tuesday 3/03 Wednesday 4/03 Thursday 5/03 Friday 6/03 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 BLOISE A

10:00 - 11:00 P. Varraso P. Varraso P. Varraso STEFANUCCI A

11:00 - 12:00  
Dynamic programming for 

Macroeconomics
Dynamic programming for 

Macroeconomics VARRASO -elective S11
12:00 - 13:00  G. Bloise G. Bloise DEF Seminar - Room F

13:00 - 14:00   
14:00 - 15:00 Bayesian inference Bayesian inference 
15:00 - 16:00 M. Stefanucci M. Stefanucci
16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00  

 
March Monday 9/03 Tuesday 10/03 Wednesday 11/03 Thursday 12/03 Friday 13/03 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 STEFANUCCI A
10:00 - 11:00 P. Varraso P. Varraso P. Varraso VARRASO S11
11:00 - 12:00 Finance 2  - part 2 Finance 2  - part 2 Finance 2  - part 2 RAMPONI A, tbc
12:00 - 13:00 A. Ramponi A. Ramponi A. Ramponi DEF Seminar - Room F

13:00 - 14:00   Noemi Pace seminar

14:00 - 15:00 Bayesian inference Bayesian inference 

15:00 - 16:00 M. Stefanucci M. Stefanucci
16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00

 
March Monday 16/03 Tuesday 17/03 Wednesday 18/03 Thursday 19/03 Friday 20/03 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 RAMPONI A, tbc

10:00 - 11:00
P. Varraso P. Varraso P. Varraso VARRASO S11

11:00 - 12:00
Finance 2  - part 2 Finance 2  - part 2 Finance 2  - part 2

12:00 - 13:00 A. Ramponi A. Ramponi A. Ramponi DEF Seminar - Room F
13:00 - 14:00   Noemi Pace seminar
14:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 16:00

16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00

 



March Monday 23/03 Tuesday 24/03 Wednesday 25/03 Thursday 26/03 Friday 27/03 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 Macroeconomics 1 RAMPONI A, tbc
10:00 - 11:00 P. Varraso P. Varraso P. Varraso VARRASO S11
11:00 - 12:00
12:00 - 13:00  DEF Seminar - Room F

13:00 - 14:00  Noemi Pace seminar

14:00 - 15:00  Finance 2  - part 2
15:00 - 16:00 A. Ramponi - room B

16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00  

March/April Monday 30/03 Tuesday 31/03 Wednesday 01/04 Thursday 02/04 Friday 03/04
09:00 - 10:00
10:00 - 11:00
11:00 - 12:00
12:00 - 13:00 NO DEF Seminar EASTER APRIL 5, 2026
13:00 - 14:00 Noemi Pace seminar

14:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00

2° MODULE Monday 6/04 Tuesday 7/04 Wednesday 8/04 Thursday 9/04 Friday 10/04 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 ALEXANDROV S11
10:00 - 11:00 BELOTTI A / F
11:00 - 12:00 BLOISE A
12:00 - 13:00 EASTER NO LECTURES DEF Seminar - Room F TOLVANEN S11

13:00 - 14:00 HOLIDAY Noemi Pace seminar

14:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 16:00  
16:00 - 17:00  
17:00 - 18:00  



 
April Monday 13/04 Tuesday 14/04 Wednesday 15/04 Thursday 16/04 Friday 17/04 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 ALEXANDROV S11

10:00 - 11:00 TOLVANEN S11
11:00 - 12:00 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2
12:00 - 13:00 A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov DEF Seminar - Room F FENSKE (U. Warwick) A

13:00 - 14:00 Noemi Pace seminar  

14:00 - 15:00 Economic History at 2.30pm  

15:00 - 16:00 Visiting Professor FENSKE Economic History  

16:00 - 17:00 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2 Visiting Professor FENSKE  
17:00 - 18:00 J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen  

 

April Monday 20/04 Tuesday 21/04 Wednesday 22/04 Thursday 23/04 Friday 24/04 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 ALEXANDROV S11
10:00 - 11:00 ALEXANDROV_PhD A

11:00 - 12:00 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2_PhD TOLVANEN S11
12:00 - 13:00 A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov - room A DEF Seminar - Room F
13:00 - 14:00 Noemi Pace seminar FENSKE (U. Warwick) office hours
14:00 - 15:00 Economic History at 2.30pm Macroeconomics 2_PhD Visiting Professor Visiting Professor tbc

15:00 - 16:00 Visiting Professor FENSKE A. Alexandrov - room A to be confirmed Visiting Professor  

16:00 - 17:00 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2 to be confirmed  
17:00 - 18:00 J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen  

 
April/May Monday 27/04 Tuesday 28/04 Wednesday 29/04 Thursday 30/04 Friday 01/05 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 ALEXANDROV S11
10:00 - 11:00 ALEXANDROV_PhD A
11:00 - 12:00 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 BLOISE A
12:00 - 13:00 A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov NATIONAL TOLVANEN S11
13:00 - 14:00 Noemi Pace seminar HOLIDAY  

14:00 - 15:00
Dynamic programming for 

Macroeconomics
Macroeconomics 2_PhD

Dynamic programming for 
Macroeconomics Visiting Professor 

Visiting Professor tbc

15:00 - 16:00 G. Bloise A. Alexandrov - room A G. Bloise to be confirmed  

16:00 - 17:00 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2  
17:00 - 18:00 J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen  

 



May Monday 04/05 Tuesday 05/05 Wednesday 06/05 Thursday 07/05 Friday 08/05 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 ALEXANDROV S11
10:00 - 11:00 Econometrics ALEXANDROV_PhD A
11:00 - 12:00 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Econometrics F. Belotti BELOTTI A / F
12:00 - 13:00 A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov F. Belotti NO DEF Seminar BLOISE A
13:00 - 14:00 Noemi Pace seminar TOLVANEN S11

14:00 - 15:00
Dynamic programming for 

Macroeconomics
Macroeconomics 2_PhD

Dynamic programming for 
Macroeconomics

Macroeconomics 2_PhD  
15:00 - 16:00 G. Bloise A. Alexandrov G. Bloise A. Alexandrov  
16:00 - 17:00 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2  
17:00 - 18:00 J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen  

 
May Monday 11/05 Tuesday 12/05 Wednesday 13/05 Thursday 14/05 Friday 15/05 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 Microeconomics ALEXANDROV S11
10:00 - 11:00 E. Campioni Econometrics BELOTTI A / F

11:00 - 12:00 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Econometrics F. Belotti - room F BLOISE A
12:00 - 13:00 A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov F. Belotti DEF Seminar - Room F CAMPIONI A

13:00 - 14:00 Noemi Pace seminar  

14:00 - 15:00
Microeconomics Microeconomics 

Dynamic programming for 
Macroeconomics  

15:00 - 16:00 E. Campioni E. Campioni G. Bloise  
16:00 - 17:00 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2  
17:00 - 18:00 J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen  

 
May Monday 18/05 Tuesday 19/05 Wednesday 20/05 Thursday 21/05 Friday 22/05 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 Microeconomics ALEXANDROV S11

10:00 - 11:00 E. Campioni Econometrics BELOTTI A / F

11:00 - 12:00 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Macroeconomics 2 Econometrics F. Belotti CAMPIONI A

12:00 - 13:00 A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov A. Alexandrov F. Belotti - room F DEF Seminar - Room F TOLVANEN S11, elective

13:00 - 14:00 Noemi Pace seminar  

14:00 - 15:00 Microeconomics Microeconomics Visiting Professor 

15:00 - 16:00 E. Campioni E. Campioni  
16:00 - 17:00 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2  

17:00 - 18:00 J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen  
18:00 - 19:00  



 
May Monday 25/05 Tuesday 26/05 Wednesday 27/05 Thursday 28/05 Friday 29/05 Instructor Room
09:00 - 10:00 Microeconomics CAMPIONI A
10:00 - 11:00 E. Campioni
11:00 - 12:00 Visiting Professor 
12:00 - 13:00 DEF Seminar - Room F
13:00 - 14:00 Noemi Pace seminar
14:00 - 15:00 Microeconomics Microeconomics Microeconomics 
15:00 - 16:00 E. Campioni E. Campioni E. Campioni
16:00 - 17:00 Microeconomics 2 Microeconomics 2
17:00 - 18:00 J. Tolvanen J. Tolvanen

June Monday 01/06 Tuesday 02/06 Wednesday 03/06 Thursday 04/06 Friday 05/06
09:00 - 10:00
10:00 - 11:00
11:00 - 12:00 Department of Excellence Department of Excellence 
12:00 - 13:00 HOLIDAY HOLIDAY Workshop Workshop
13:00 - 14:00 Villa Cavalletti Villa Mondragone 
14:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00
18:00 - 19:00

June Monday 8/06 Tuesday 9/06 Wednesday 10/06 Thursday 11/06 Friday 12/06
09:00 - 10:00
10:00 - 11:00
11:00 - 12:00
12:00 - 13:00
13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00
18:00 - 19:00



June Monday 15/06 Tuesday 16/06 Wednesday 17/06 Thursday 18/06 Friday 19/06 Instructor Room

09:00 - 10:00
ANGRISANI (U. 
Southern California) A

10:00 - 11:00
Data Collection and Survey 
Methodologies

Data Collection and Survey 
Methodologies

Data Collection and Survey 
Methodologies

Data Collection and Survey 
Methodologies

11:00 - 12:00
Marco Angrisani (U. Southern 
California)

Marco Angrisani (U. Southern 
California)

Marco Angrisani (U. Southern 
California)

Marco Angrisani (U. 
Southern California)

12:00 - 13:00
13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00
18:00 - 19:00

June Monday 22/06 Tuesday 23/06 Wednesday 24/06 Thursday 25/06 Friday 26/06 Instructor Room

09:00 - 10:00
ANGRISANI  (U. 
Southern California) A

10:00 - 11:00 Data Collection and Data Collection and Data Collection and Data Collection and
11:00 - 12:00 Survey Methodologies Survey Methodologies Survey Methodologies Survey Methodologies

12:00 - 13:00
Marco Angrisani (U. Southern 
California)

Marco Angrisani (U. Southern 
California)

Marco Angrisani (U. Southern 
California)

Marco Angrisani (U. Southern 
California)

13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 17:00
17:00 - 18:00
18:00 - 19:00


